Brudenell Golf Club Association Junior Golf and Scholarship Committee Terms of Reference

The Junior Golf and Scholarship Committee established by the Board shall be bound by the following provisions and such additional provisions as the Board may from time to time establish:

- 1) The Committee's scope includes, but is not limited to, the following:
 - a) Developing and implementing a scholarship program that outlines an amount to be awarded and the process the Committee will use to determine the successful candidate(s).
 - b) Actively encouraging and supporting junior golfers through clinics/supports tailored to their specific needs and skill levels.
 - c) Developing and implementing a plan to encourage social interaction between junior golfers, including, but not limited to, planning and implementing a number of social events for Junior Golfers.
 - d) Work closely with the golf professional to promote golf initiatives and events to develop junior golf and foster a supportive, inclusive, and positive environment for young golfers.
 - e) Developing and implementing a fundraising strategy for funding Junior Golf initiatives.
- 2) After the completion of the season, the chairperson shall submit a report to the Board that includes the revenue and expenses related to the approved budget and recommendations to improve further initiatives.